Baht 844.63 million. The Company had paid interim dividend at the rate of Baht 0.25 per share,

amounting to Baht 263.95 million in September 2021. The remaining dividend will be paid at the rate

of Baht 0.55 per share, amounting to Baht 580.68 million. The dividend will be paid to shareholders in

May 2022.

SPCG Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

For the three-month period ended 31 March 2022 (Unaudited)

24

10 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in statement of comprehensive income for the three-month period ended 31 March 2021

included in the 2022 interim financial statements for comparative purpose have been reclassified to

conform to the presentation in the 2022 interim financial statement as follows:

   Consolidated

financial statements

   Separate

financial statements

 Before

reclass.

Reclass.

After

reclass.

Before

reclass.

Reclass.

After

reclass.

 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of comprehensive income

 For the three-month period ended 31 March 2021

Other income 6,148   -  6,148  432,999  (12,803)  420,196

Gain (loss) on derivatives 11,132  (10,951)  181  (16,530)  12,803   (3,727)

Finance cost (45,572)  10,951  (34,621)  (34,328)   -  (34,328)

   -   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is

more appropriate to the Group’s business.